District wise Consolidated Work done report on PFA for the Month of May 2010 pertain to Public Analyst, Public Health Laboratory
( Food Laboratory) Jammu/Kashmir

S.No District Number of Number of Number of Number of Pending Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Samples Samples samples samples of as Achievementup to | Achievementupto | Achievement up to end
Received Tested Adulterated/ standards On 31.5.2010 end of the month end of the month of the month under
Misbranded quality under report under report report
Tested Adulterated/ Standard
Misbranded
1. Jammu 69 58 7 51 11 81 17 64
2. Kathua 17 - - 17 2 1 1
3. Udhampur 29 12 - 12 17 14 - 14
4. Poonch - - - - - - - -
5. Rajouri 8 2 6 2 2
6. Doda 4 - - - 4 2 - 2
7. Kishtwar - - - - - - - -
8. Ramban 6 2 1 1 4 3 1 2
9. Samba 6 4 - 4 2 4 - 4
10. Reasi 5 2 1 1 3 6 2 4
A TOTAL 144 80 9 71 64 114 21 93
1. Srinagar 8 4 - 4 4 27 6 23
2. Baramulla 2 - 2 7 2 5
3. Pulwama 4 1 1 3 2 2
4. Kupwara 7 2 1 1 5 5 2 3
5. Ananatnag 9 1 - 1 8 8 8
6. Leh 3 3 - 3 - 3 3
7. Bandipora - - - -
8. Budgam 26 11 2 9 15 28 4 24
9. Ganderbal 5 4 - 4 1 7 7
10. Kulgam - - - - - -
11. Shopian 7 2 2 5 5 1 4
B. Total 71 28 3 25 43 94 15 79
C. G. Total 215 108 12 96 107 208 36 172
Divisional wise_Consolidated Work done report on PFA for the Month of May 2010
S.No. Particulars Jammu Cumul- Kashmir Cumul- Total
Division -ative Division -ative
5/2010 Achieve- 5/2010 Achiev-
-ment -ement

1. Inspections 1308 2417 Report 3826 6243

Conducted Not

received

2. Samples lifted 54 83 - 27 110
3 Samples Tested 25 45 - 5 50
4. Samples found 3 5 2 7

Adulterated/ 1 2 - 2

Misbranded 2 3 2 5
4. Prosecutions 3 13 - 13

Launched
5. Cases Decided 6 10 01 11
6. Convicted— 2 01 3

(a)Fine 2 01 3

(b) Imprisonment - - -

with Fine
7. Acquitted 6 8 - 8
8. Fines Imposed - Rs400= Rs6000= Rs6400
9. Court cases pending 291° 291 152 443
in Adulteration/
Misbranded
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Print
10. Prosecution Launched in 5 5 - 5
other than Adulteration
11. Cases Decided 1 16 - 16
12 Convicted — 6 10 - 10
(a)Fine - -
(b)Imprisonment with Fine 6 10 10
13. Acquitted 5 6 - 6
14. Fines Imposed Rs3000 Rs5500= - Rs5500=
15. Court Cases Pending 141 141 46 187
16. Licenses Issued 1489 17365 4456 21821
17. Licenses Granted/ 232 1438 1111 2549
New
18. Revenue Collected 2,56520= Rs3119290= 5,30650= Rs3649940=
19. Total Court Cases 432 432 198 630
20. Total Prosecution 8 18 Nil 18
launched
21 Total Fine Rs3000= Rs5900= Rs6000= Rs 11900=
Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and
Commerce, Production, Supply and distribution ) Act 2003 for the Month of May 2010
S. Particulars Jammu Division | Cumulative Kashmir Cumulative Total
No. 5/2010 Achievement Division Achieve-
5/2010 ment
1. Number of Public Places inspected 524 1117 Report not | 1808 2925
received
i. Auditorium - - 3 3
il Hospital Buildings 82 161 114 275
iii. Amusement centers - - - -
iv. Railways waiting rooms 5 10 16 26
V. Restaurents 41 73 109 182
Vi Hotels 67 150 96 246
Vii. Post offices 20 48 73 121
viii. Court buildings 18 35 51 86
iX.. Educational Institutions 105 226 1209 1435
X. Other places 186 414 137 551
Xi. Total Places 524 1117 1808 2925
2. No. 0f people found for violation of section 4 (Prohibition of | 99 162 33 195
smoking in public places)
3. Amount of fines imposed under section 4 Rs3210= Rs4920 Rs4150= Rs9070=
4. No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found for violation of | - - - -
section5 ( Restriction on Advertisement)
5. Action taken under section 5 - - - -
6. No. of shop found selling Cigarettes & other Tobacco | 5 5 - 5
products
To or by the minor [section 6( a)]
7. Action taken for violation of section 6(a) Rs400= Rs400= - Rs400=
8. No. of shops found with in a radius of 100yards of | 12 12 - 12
Education institution [ section 6(b)
9. Action taken for violation of section 6(b) Rs550 Rs550 - Rs550=
10. No. of inspection for checking of Cigarettes and other | 174 307 249 556
Tobacco products for Health warning (section 7)
11 Seizure of material for violation of section 7
12 Action taken under section? -
13. No. of complaints received -
i. Investigated -
ii. Pending -
14. No. Of prosecution launched -
No. of court cases pending. - -
15.
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